

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying Party:		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Ting Kin LIU		Name: Genuine International Investment Limited
☐ Additional names of conveying	parties attached.	Street Address: Unit 8, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor Fook Hong Industrial Building, 19 Sheung Yuet Road
Nature of Conveyance     X Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Kowloon Bay, Kowloon. HONG KONG
Execution Date: February 6, 2002		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s): (07288
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the February 6, 2002  5. Name and Address of Party to who	application is:	Al Numbers Attached.  6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be I	Mailed:	7. Total Fee:
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATE: 1030 15th Street, N.W	S PLLC - 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Washington, D.C. 2	0005	X Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account Number:  14-0112  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
DBYRNE 00000007 10072882	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
40.00 DP		a a a la maria
9. Statement and Signature:	viedge and belief, t	the foregoing is true and correct and any attached
40.00 DP	Harold I. Novick	The foregoing is true and correct and any attached ent.  February  Reg. No. 26,011  February  Reg. No. 47,421

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ting Kin LIU, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong, am the inventor of the invention entitled Pivotable Auxiliary lenses frame and Primary lenses frame for Eyeglasses with Magnetic Clip-on Mechanism, for which I have executed an application for a patent of the United States of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Genuine International Investment Limited, a Hong Kong company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 012586 FRAME: 0745 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 6th day of February 2002.

Ting Kin LIU

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012586 FRAME: 0746